Illinois law.
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Section 1100.575  Project Completion Notice 

Each municipality shall notify the Authority within sixty (60) days after completion of the project that all portions of the project have been fully completed in accordance with the plans and specifications for the project. Within 180 days, each municipality shall also be required to certify that all portions of the project have been fully paid for and that no claim or claims exist against the project out of which a lien based on the furnishing of labor or material exists or might ripen. 

(Source:  Recodified from 14 Ill. Adm. Code 1210.440 at 31 Ill. Reg. 12104)
